EKA2-EUProduct data sheet
EK2-EU smoke control
dampers with ventilation
function for heat and
smoke extraction
EK-JZ smoke control
dampers with ventilation
function for heat and

2 AS-i system is based on the standardised industrial standard
technologies (AS-Interface)
Order example: EKA2-1-7/BE/1200×800×305/A0/B24A
Type EKA2-EU - Smoke control damper
Casing variant powder-coated casing, RAL 7001 (silver grey)
Damper blade variant coated damper blade
Country of destination Belgium
Nominal size [mm] Width 1200, height 800, length 305
Attachment 1 Operating side: crimped wire mesh (20 × 20 mm), galvanised steel;
installation side: no attachment
Attachment 2 Actuator 24 V AC/DC with TROXNETCOM AS-EM/EK
8 / 25 PD-06/2024 - DE/en
EKA2-EUProduct data sheet
H
[mm]
B [mm]
200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
200 5/7 6/8 7/10 9/12 10/13 11/15 12/16 15/20 16/21 21/27 23/29 24/31 26/32 27/34
250 7/9 8/10 10/12 11/14 12/16 14/18 15/19 16/21 18/23 24/29 25/31 27/33 29/35 30/38
300 8/10 9/12 11/14 12/15 13/17 15/19 16/21 18/23 19/25 26/32 28/34 30/36 32/39 33/41
350 8/11 10/13 11/15 13/17 15/18 16/20 18/22 24/29 26/32 28/34 30/37 32/39 34/42 36/44
400 9/11 11/13 12/16 14/18 16/20 17/22 19/24 26/31 28/34 31/37 33/39 35/42 37/45 39/47
450 10/12 11/14 13/17 15/19 17/21 23/28 26/31 28/34 30/36 33/39 35/42 38/45 40/48 43/50
500 10/13 12/15 14/18 16/20 18/22 25/30 27/33 30/36 33/39 35/42 36/45 40/48 43/51 46/54
550 – 15/19 18/22 21/26 24/28 26/32 29/35 32/38 35/41 37/44 40/47 43/51 46/54 49/57
600 – 16/20 19/23 22/27 25/30 28/33 31/37 34/40 37/43 40/47 43/50 46/53 49/57 52/60
650 – 17/21 20/25 23/28 27/32 30/35 33/39 36/42 39/46 42/49 45/53 48/56 51/60 55/63
700 – 18/22 21/26 25/30 28/33 31/37 35/41 38/44 41/48 44/52 48/55 51/59 54/63 58/67
750 – 19/23 22/27 26/31 29/35 33/39 36/43 40/47 43/50 47/54 50/58 54/62 57/66 61/70
800 – 20/24 24/28 27/33 31/36 34/40 38/44 42/49 45/53 49/57 53/61 56/65 60/69 64/73
Dimensions
9 / 25 PD-06/2024 - DE/en
EKA2-EUProduct data sheet
Cover grille (A)
1
Cover grille (Q)
1
Attachments 1
The cover grille works as a safety guard and also as a protection against small animals. An extension piece is required for dampers
with heights >401 mm and is automatically included in the configurator.
The cover grille, which is geometrically adapted to the damper movement radius, maintains the geometrically free cross-section at
100%. For damper heights from 401 mm, no extension piece is required. The damper with this type of grille therefore fits perfectly
into rooms.
10 / 25 PD-06/2024 - DE/en
EKA2-EUProduct data sheet
Extension piece
1
The extension piece is used to extend the damper for damper heights from 401 mm. It may also be necessary for wall thicknesses
from 302 mm to simplify duct connection.
11 / 25 PD-06/2024 - DE/en
EKA2-EUProduct data sheet
▪